
2013 UAlbany Baseball
Overall Statistics for University at Albany (as of Apr 27, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 19-16-1   Home: 7-1   Away: 12-13-1   Neutral: 0-2   America East: 12-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

20 Nethaway, Josh  . 3 5 1 36-36 134 21 47 13 0 3 29 69  . 5 1 5 7 8 18 0  . 4 1 1 2 3 1-1 74 3 0 1.000

21 Hinchy, Matt  . 3 2 8 19-18 64 12 21 4 2 0 8 29  . 4 5 3 0 3 12 2  . 3 5 8 0 0 0-1 11 13 2  . 9 2 3

19 Bullard, Brian  . 3 0 9 29-24 81 19 25 5 1 2 11 38  . 4 6 9 9 1 16 0  . 3 8 0 1 6 1-1 31 30 4  . 9 3 8

29 Muller, Greg  . 3 0 5 36-35 128 25 39 8 2 1 33 54  . 4 2 2 8 13 14 4  . 3 9 5 3 2 2-2 234 16 4  . 9 8 4

 6 Gaige, Nolan  . 3 0 2 34-34 139 23 42 8 4 1 26 61  . 4 3 9 14 5 22 0  . 3 8 6 0 3 7-11 83 3 0 1.000

14 Welsh, Jeff  . 2 8 9 26-24 83 8 24 6 0 0 12 30  . 3 6 1 3 2 17 1  . 3 1 9 3 2 2-3 17 28 8  . 8 4 9

24 Harasta, Evan  . 2 8 6 28-24 84 14 24 4 0 1 17 31  . 3 6 9 5 4 24 2  . 3 4 7 2 2 0-0 132 15 0 1.000

 3 Madej, Gordon  . 2 7 9 34-34 136 23 38 3 0 0 15 41  . 3 0 1 10 1 15 4  . 3 2 9 2 5 3-4 56 83 9  . 9 3 9

12 Mund, Adam  . 2 5 0 23-12 44 9 11 2 0 0 1 13  . 2 9 5 4 0 15 1  . 3 1 3 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000

11 Hoagboon, D.J.  . 2 3 9 36-36 134 15 32 3 0 0 13 35  . 2 6 1 10 4 16 7  . 3 0 7 2 2 2-4 71 0 2  . 9 7 3

 9 Tracy, Joey  . 2 1 2 24-23 66 14 14 3 0 0 10 17  . 2 5 8 15 3 21 2  . 3 7 2 2 2 0-0 16 43 2  . 9 6 7

34 Lepre, Craig  . 1 6 0 23-16 50 10 8 3 0 1 5 14  . 2 8 0 10 2 4 0  . 3 1 7 1 1 0-1 112 15 1  . 9 9 2

--------------------

32 Burns, Luke  . 2 8 6 11-3 14 4 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 3 5 7 2 0 1 1  . 3 7 5 0 1 1-1 14 1 0 1.000

10 Bacon, Richard  . 0 7 7 7-4 13 2 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 1 5 4 1 2 6 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 4 6 0 1.000

22 Buksa, Frank  . 0 0 0 3-1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 1 36 1176 201 330 64 9 9 182 439  . 3 7 3 99 48 203 24  . 3 5 6 18 29 20-30 887 294 41  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 5 1 36 1112 201 279 46 7 14 174 381  . 3 4 3 157 48 253 10  . 3 6 1 22 20 51-65 904 384 49  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (265), Opp (271). DPs turned - Team (17), Opp (29). IBB - Team (1), Nethaway, J. 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Muller,

G. 2, Hoagboon, D. 1, Burns, L. 1, Mund, A. 1, Madej, G. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 2 Graham, Kasceim  3 . 4 1 6-4 10 10 1 1/0 0 58.0 52 26 22 13 47 9 0 2  . 2 4 4 1 14 1 2 4

15 Chase, Austin  4 . 2 7 5-3 10 7 2 0/1 1 46.1 39 27 22 15 41 8 1 2  . 2 3 1 7 6 0 4 5

31 Sorgie, Cameron  4 . 9 5 2-3 10 5 1 0/0 0 43.2 43 29 24 26 45 8 1 1  . 2 6 7 6 8 2 6 3

--------------------

 8 Jaurique, Andrew  1 . 7 2 1-0 12 0 0 0/0 1 15.2 15 8 3 6 10 2 0 2  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 1 1

 7 Stinar, Ryan  3 . 7 6 1-0 10 3 0 0/0 4 26.1 18 13 11 18 20 2 0 2  . 1 8 9 7 4 0 0 0

39 Archbold, Kevin  5 . 0 3 1-1 8 2 0 0/0 0 19.2 20 19 11 14 24 1 2 0  . 2 6 0 5 3 0 4 2

30 Zielinski, Derek  5 . 7 1 2-4 10 7 0 0/1 2 34.2 34 28 22 26 34 5 1 1  . 2 5 6 4 3 0 3 3

38 Carey, Stephen  6 . 1 9 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 1 16.0 13 13 11 12 13 4 0 1  . 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 0

35 DeCelle, Sam  6 . 7 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 13.1 14 11 10 9 3 1 2 0  . 2 7 5 5 3 0 2 1

17 Ryan, Brendan  7 . 0 4 1-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 15.1 15 13 12 11 11 2 0 2  . 2 5 9 3 2 0 0 1

36 Moore, Joey 16.20 0-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 12 9 9 2 4 4 0 1  . 4 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

25 Gauthier, Brian 21.60 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 5 4 5 1 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 9 0 19-16 36 36 4 2/1 9 295.2 279 201 161 157 253 46 7 14  . 2 5 1 41 48 3 22 20

Opponents  4 . 7 5 16-19 36 36 5 1/1 4 301.1 330 201 159 99 203 64 9 9  . 2 8 1 23 48 3 18 29

PB - Team (15), Harasta, E. 10, Lepre, C. 5, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (3), Harasta, E. 1, Archbold, K. 1, Graham, K. 1, Opp

(5). SBA/ATT - Harasta, E. (26-32), Lepre, C. (23-29), Sorgie, C. (10-13), Archbold, K. (9-9), Ryan, B. (6-8), Zielinski, D

(6-8), Chase, A. (5-7), Stinar, R. (6-6), Carey, S. (4-6), Graham, K. (1-3), Hoagboon, D. (2-2), Moore, J. (1-2), Jaurique,

A. (2-2), DeCelle, S. (1-1).



2013 UAlbany Baseball
Overall Statistics for University at Albany (as of Apr 27, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

24 Harasta, Evan 147 132 15 0 1.000 0 26 6  . 8 1 3 10 0

 6 Gaige, Nolan 86 83 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Nethaway, Josh 77 74 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Burns, Luke 15 14 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Mund, Adam 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Graham, Kasceim 13 2 11 0 1.000 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

10 Bacon, Richard 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Zielinski, Derek 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

 8 Jaurique, Andrew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

38 Carey, Stephen 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

17 Ryan, Brendan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

35 DeCelle, Sam 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

22 Buksa, Frank 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Moore, Joey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

34 Lepre, Craig 128 112 15 1  . 9 9 2 0 23 6  . 7 9 3 5 0

29 Muller, Greg 254 234 16 4  . 9 8 4 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Hoagboon, D.J. 73 71 0 2  . 9 7 3 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Tracy, Joey 61 16 43 2  . 9 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Madej, Gordon 148 56 83 9  . 9 3 9 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Bullard, Brian 65 31 30 4  . 9 3 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Hinchy, Matt 26 11 13 2  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Welsh, Jeff 53 17 28 8  . 8 4 9 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Sorgie, Cameron 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

 7 Stinar, Ryan 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

15 Chase, Austin 12 3 6 3  . 7 5 0 1 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

39 Archbold, Kevin 7 1 3 3  . 5 7 1 0 9 0 1.000 0 0

25 Gauthier, Brian 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1222 887 294 41  . 9 6 6 17 51 14  . 7 8 5 15 0

Opponents 1337 904 384 49  . 9 6 3 29 20 10  . 6 6 7 6 0

Hitting minimums - 10 Games   25 AB   1.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


